## **EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES**

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC Amended Rule: 420-10-2-.06 Appeals for Vendors and Local Agencies Date Filed: December 14, 2011

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Stacey Neumann 201 Monroe St. Suite 1300 Montgomery, AL 36130

B. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule: 660-1-5-.20 Evidence Date Filed: December 5, 2011

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Gail Grobe, AP Secretary 50 Ripley St. Room 2122 Montgomery, AL 36130-4000

## SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE New Rule: Chapter 820-4-1 Acceptable Affidavits for Business Entities/Employers/Contractors and Subcontractors to satisfy the Requirements of Code of Alabama, 1975, Sections 31 13-9

Date Filed: December 12, 2011

C.

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36103